Security

The Preferred Bidder has along with 
the execution of this Agreement, 
delivered to the Authority (within 30 
days of issue of LOA) a Construction 
Performance Security (substantially in 
the format set forth in Schedule F) for 
a sum of Rs. 4,48,00,000/- (Rupees 
Four Crores Forty-Eight Lakh only) 
(as mentioned in Section I of the 
RFP), drawn from a Nationalized 
bank/ Scheduled Bank(excluding 
Cooperative Banks), and payable and 
enforceable in Hyderabad, Telangana 
(the “Construction Performance 
Security”). The Construction 
Performance Security shall be valid